
Brighstone CE Aided Primary School 

Governing Body Membership for the school year 2023-24 

Name Type of Governor / 
Appointed / elected by 

Member of Committee Attendance at committee meetings 2022-23 
Meetings held                  Attended 

Term of Office 

      

Rebecca Lennon Headteacher  FGB 
Finance  
Education Committee 

5 
5 
3 

5 
5 
3 

01.05.20 - N/A 

   13 13  

Emily Rufian Parent FGB 
Finance 
Education Committee 

5 
5 
3 

5 
5 
2 

01.11.22 – 31.10.26 

   13 12  

Brian Mitchell Associate Member  FGB 
Finance Committee 
Pay 

5 
5 
1 

4 
5 
1 

06.12.22-05.12.24 

   11 10  

Tony Saunders LA FGB 
Finance Committee 
Pay 

4 
4 
1 

4 
4 
1 

05.12.2023 - 04.12.2027 

   9 9  

Sarah Turvill Foundation FGB 
Finance Committee 

1 
1 

1 
0 

23.05.2024-22.05.2028 

   2 1  

Jackie Maw Ex Officio FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

5 
1 

23.09.22 – N/A 

   8 6  

Samantha Sharp Staff FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

4 
1 

16.11.22- 15.11.24 

   8 5  

Meetings Held 

FGB – 5 meetings   Finance Committee – 5 meetings Pay – 1 meeting   Education Committee – 3 meetings 



 

 
Governors who resigned/left in 2023 - 2024 school year 

 

   Held Attended  

Steve Fairclough  
 
Resigned - 31.08.2024 

Foundation FGB 
Finance  (Chair)  
Pay 
Education Committee 

5 
5 
1 
3 

5 
4 
1 
2 

01.09.18 - 14.06.26 

   14 12  

Jane Thomson 
Resigned - 31.08.2024 

Foundation FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

5 
2 

07.10.20 - 06.10.24 

   8 7  

Sam Cambridge 
Resigned - 31.08.2024 

Parent FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

1 
0 

01.11.22 – 31.10.26 

   8 1  

Heather Fairclough 
Resigned - 31.08.2024 

Foundation FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

5 
3 

05.12.22-04.12.26 

   8 8  

Lisa Stevenson  
Resigned– 20.11.2023 

Foundation FGB 
Education Committee 

1 
0 

1 
0 

13.07.23-12.07.27 

   1 1  

Claire Slade Carter 
Resigned - 31.08.2024 

Associate Member FGB 
Education Committee 

5 
3 

5 
3 

06.12.22-05.12.24 

   8 8  

David Maw 
Resigned– 16.09.2024 

Foundation FGB 
Education Committee 

1 
1 

1 
1 

04.03.2024 - 03.03.2028 

   2 2  

Chelsea Howard 
Resigned- 05.05.2024 

Associate Member FGB 
Education Committee 

2 
1 

1 
1 

27.02.2024 – 26.02.2028 

   3 2  

 


